Benedict, Hyman 1,256,780 ~
(Surnmne.)‘ (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nu #)-
Corp Co H, 109th Inf

5

(Rank and organization.) ‘“'
State your relationship to the deceased.........._______. %a’ 7 jf""": ;
Do you desire the remains brought to the United %es? .

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery?
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceas giv

- tjgn below as to yAfere they.should be sent: z
I s& 2—3' ; e

AR Frearose Soor e e Z

. (Name of peggon tp receivgfemsins.) v (Exgress DIIEW (Telegra lice.)
;—jlé /.M/ﬁ - . c’ Q .

(Number arrd spreet.) (l‘ily or town.) i

g (State.)
- (Sigp here) A é%g

3 55

full informa-

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, ln;\"n, or post office.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(State.)
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o T ,\/ 1920,

Prepare the communication to Chief, G, R. 8.,
in Europe, indicated below:
1. Corrective letter

(1) Name

(2) Rank
(3) Serial No,
(4) Organization,

%s . Supplementary letter

1) Body to be returned

2).. Vi tobremain

) " to Foreign country

) Communicate and comply with
) wishes of relatives.

)

/éf///;able f
. Q&T//gﬁdy to remain

(v) Body to be returned
{c) Special

H. B. Cairns,

Ref, Par. Letter

No:

From:
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY reFer To QM 293 A-C
Benedict, Hymen 1764 SM

Mrse. Lena Benedict
2326 So, Frenklin Street
Philedelphia, Pa.

Dear Madam:

4 July 7, 1930

-

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto,

May 15, 1930.

0“‘ - i
74
/

—~7

2.

approved

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemsteries in Europe as the mother

or widow of the above named deceased service man.

To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do s0, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? —v—r .

V%

TTITTBO, CBIVET NeT TIame and adaresyy

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis
cording to the terms of eits
of the enclosed Act as q.@;andg@

. : ]
C -

If so, give her name and‘éddre§§$\§>

8.11/\

22\
LA

|
|

«
K

\L\ N 7 LY
For The Quartermastgr General

/)
Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment

\/ e/

Very truly

yours,> /
/
// ”
(
Wi,
Captain, Q
Agsistant.

. Corps,
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L QMEEALe S ihh - December 20, 1929,

Bonodio'!:, Hymea 1764

Mrs. Lona Banediet, .
2526 South Pranklin Stroet, "
: Philadelphia. Pennnylmh. }

Doarlhdm

Aocnrding to our rcoords this afﬁoo ‘has roqc:lvad no roply fm
yca in msponso to our recent Iottqr which roud as ta:um: A

"Your attention is invited to tho mlnnd copy cf am
: Act of Congruu approved March 2, 1926, enabling the mothers end
‘widows of the members of the military snd neval forees of the ;
United suteanminurmmmmnuofmropowma
pilgrﬁmge to these mteri.oa. 3 :

' "m rocorde of this mm muuu that you wore. tho :
stepmother of the late Corporal Hyman Denedict, and im order to
dotermine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrimage .
to his greve 1t will be appreciated u you wm furnish the fole
l.arlng Anformation: .

(1) Dataetyaurmrin;etoth-htmarcorpul

' Bonedict,

(2) Were you merried to Mre Benedict at the tnn his

son entered the militery servicet -
(8) Were you married to Mre B-noaiat at the time d’
- his son's death? '
2&3 If not, give dete of your separation from him.
B) I Mrs Benoﬂiot 1s decesnsed, gln date of his doath."

| mmmmmmmmmum«wmmm

 the above requested infermation you are invited to use for your reply the

enclosed Govermuenl envelepe which requires no pomcc
Por The Quarteruaster General.

Very truly yours,

: . A De HUGHES,
2 Enolss - Captain, Qs M. Corps,
Aot g _ Assistant,

Inva



oAl AL :
_Benedict, Hyman SR i e ¥y X B RN
Ly PR R S . Ogtober 31, 1929 -

‘¥ra. I‘.m Bemdict.
2826 South Pranklin %rooﬁ.
Phuadolphia. Pennny\lvauia.

»«~Doar Mnm

: !'onr attontian is xnvxua to tht oncloted copy of
ehet cf Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
~ iand widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
_ the United States now interred in the cmhries of Furope to
: mko a pngri.mge to these cemeteries. e ,

\ ML ‘!ho recorde of this office tndieato thn:t you were the
step-mother of the late Corporal Hyman Benedict, and in order to
determine your eligibility under the Act to malke the pilgrimage
. to his grave 1t will'be npproohtod if you will furnish the fol-
.vloﬂnc 1nfomt!.on:

(1) Date of your mrriago to the
father of Corporal Benedict.

(2) Were you married to Mr, Benedict
» at the time his son entered the
wilitary service?

(3) Were ydu‘mrriod to Mir, Benedict
at the time of his son's death?

 Yor the %arumltir Oeneral,

| Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
2 Inecls. faptain, Q. ¥. Corps,
Aok, Ansistant.

Env.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

®

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Benedict, Hyman
1764

lMr. Isaac Benedict,
2326 S. Franklin Sto,
Philadelphia, Pae

Dear Sir:

Auge. 22, 1929,

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 12, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

Py

o, If he is survived by a motheps +epmother,
mother thru adoption, or Ay P C
who stood in loco pare
ing to the terms of S;~
closed Act, give her 1@

relationship in the ?;4

s

. \:ﬁbvha\ \

é?Liél-C;. i, ;fE;ﬂAsz%2/LAJr y

e

/i

'Zfzgéﬁng

,//1Ji215i2f:? yile

i

desire to make the pilerifageFrzr?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

A

]
NI VP

JOHN T. HARRIS,
jor, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant.

o

[

V-

/



IN

‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C /
Benediot, Hymane June g8, 1929.

ey ISane Bonedich,
2326 S, Fronklin Bhe,
Philndelphie, Pas

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an ‘Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage teo

_these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the fhth.r of

- the late Gurpornz~nyman Benndliet, Gos H. 10840 Ind., whose vonalins ore
‘now interred in tho Alsne-Marno Mmordonn Oamatory, Jellomi, Jlane, ITouode

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

‘)
’

widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and vwidow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
\Envelopeé .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON

S emn e QUSR0S AT, |
Benediot, Hyman 1764 Si | July 7, 1950

Mrs. Lena Beunedliot -
2326 Bo. Pranklin Street
Phi 1&&611‘)"1" Pa.

Dear Hadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved .

May 15, 1930. |

! This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
“to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this ‘letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? dy

If so, give her name and address: |

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? ! gy

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If g0, give her name and address:

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
EBnvelope b Rw o 9D
Act A, D. HUGHES, A% A
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corpe,

Agsigtant,
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3 QM ggs-_x,QO : * December 20, 1229,
Benedict, Hyman 1764 il i |

. Mre, Lona Benodick, -
.~ 2326 South Pranklin Street, ¢
' Philadelphia, Pennsylyenia.

Dear Madan:

According to our records thlé office has roooivod no roply from A
" you in rosponsa to our recent letter which read as followa:

"Your attention 1s invited to the onoloaed copy of an
'Aot of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers and
widows of the members of the military end naval forces of the
United States now interred in the comoteries of Europe to make &
pilgrimage to these ecomoteries, -

"fhe records of this offise indicate thnt you wore the
gtopmother of the late Corporal Hyman Benedict, and in order to
doternine your oligibility under the Act to make the pilgrimage
to his grave it will be appreoiutod if you '111 furnish the fol=
lowing informations

(1) Date of your marriage to the tathor of ccrparal
Bonediot.

(2) Were you married to Mr. Bmdiot at tho time bhis
son sntered the military service?

(3) Were you married to Mr, Benedict at the time of

' his son's death?

éég If not, give date of your aopmtun from him.

8) If Mr. Benedict is deceased, give date of his death."

3 o In order that there may be the least possible delay in obtninin;
gh, aboe requosted information you sre invited to use for your reply the

tmlonq& Govermoent envelope which requires no postage.
i For The Qnmmuur Gonerals
' A Very truly yours,

A+ Do HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent,




B QM 293 A-C
‘' Benedict, Hyman : .
1764 . ; | ‘October 31, 1929.

¥rs. Lena Benedict, '
. 2326 South Franklin Streo%.
: Phnadelphia. Pmnsylvania.
Dear Madam: :
' Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers

and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of

the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Furope to £

‘uko a pilgrimgn to these cemeteries.

The rccorda of this office indicate thnt you were tho
step-mother of the late Corporal Hyman Benedict, and in order to

 determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrimage

to his grave it will be appreciated if you '111 furnish the fol-

lowing information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
" father of Corporal Benedict.

“:(2) Were you married to Mr. Benedict
- at the time his son entered the
military service?

~ (3) vere you married to‘ur. Benedict
at the time of his son's death?

Tor the Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

\n REPLY REFer 1o QM 293 A-C

f;::a;ot, Hymen , : - Auge 22, 1929

Nrs Issac Benediots
2326 8o Frauklin Stey
Philadelphia, Pae

Dear Si7:s

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated gmme 12, 19ggmaking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining ‘the number of mothers and widows whe desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

 Will you please fill in the answers 10 the following questions
in the space provided on thie letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

3 Write answers in sSpace below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who RN
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: LA s e MRy » (L VX 9 o

2% 17 he 18 survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman AL A It il g SR AR SR
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

7z If survived py a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope



' WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTOM

, Y
N rEPLY reEFEzr To QM 293 A-C 0 GM.G:MOL“
Benediot, Hyman. _ ® ) 2 June' a8 1929.
S i
|(‘.f: :;'L::s \?o p
“l‘\ Isnac &m&“’ . '\_,:r'f-\,\‘;:-.
2826 8, Peanklin St, GepAIGnE

Philedelphie, Pa.

) Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “"To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thess cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the gfather of
the late Corporal Hyman Benediot, Coe Hs 109th Infs, whose remains ave
now interred in the Aisne~Marne American Cemetery, Belleau, Alsne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatione to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parenties to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it i{g also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, X .
\/
N
JOHN T. HARRIS, N
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, :
Act of Congress. Agssisgtant.

Envelope.



QI 293 A-C
dpril 9, 192,
BENEDICT, Hymmn ,CPLsg
Cos Hy 109th Inf&mtry.

Mre. Isaasc Benediot,
2326 Se Franklin Sto.
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster Gencral desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
-the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

. o
1 IAcl. K, J « Hampton, i I'{L‘
'ﬁecord card, LteCole Qolial o

X Ansistant. e

\. s R, 4 “.L“
25/560/EXs N TS
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ﬁ» SR oM 293 4-C

\lBenadict Hyman Cpl. =+ 3  November 23, 1926.

Mr. Lonie Yellin,
c/o Ansterdam Brothers,
274 Bouth 20th 8t., , .
Philadelphia, Pa. ' Mgk 3 *

D-;r Sir: A X
: /In reply to your letter of the 22nd instant, The Quartermaster

Gérbxeyrav_l_‘ desires that you oe informed that the records show that the late

c'orpofal Hyman Benedict, Company H, 109th Infantry, .1: m_zrviivod by a father,

Mp. Tsasc Benedlet, 2326 §. Franklin St., Philadelphis, Pa. -

//,; R Very truly yours,

f |

' F.H.POPE, g
A | o A

N
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STERD bty L

TRUSSES

AND BACK SUPPORTERS

MANUFACTURERS AND FITTERS OF ELASTIC SURGICAL CORSETS

ELASTIC HOSIERY
SURGICAL AND ORTHOPEDIC APPLIANCES

SHOULDER BRACES
ORTHOPEDIC APPLIANCES
BOTH PHONES
AND

274 SOUTH 20TH STREET ARCH SUPPORTS

PRIVATE LADIES DEPARTMENT

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

November 22, 1926.

The Graves Registration,
Guartermaster Corp,
Washington, D.C.
Gentlemen: -
Kindly furnish me with the address of a

relative or nearest kin to Corp Hyman Benedict of

__company H-109th Infantry of the U. S. Army.

Y B
11\ N

Trusting to be favored with this information,
I_béggyo remain,
7 \#)

s
W e

= ! Very truly yours,

2 ( LK, ¥ Zf !
\ ) Q - A
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| A) ~
@ crave Loca 'JO,\I\BLAN‘

LOCATIO%\T OF THE GI{A;%'Yoa s
BeNe dieT((+36766). [+ERmaN

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initial:;.') ¥ .

GRAVE NUMBER..... 7 ..................................
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf..... i Sl (€ YT L S R
Headboard? ........... B ot b1 e TAREE NI

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.....

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:@-R.C. :
‘ > ?//S"Pa«&.aw. M;-..S
R e S SRR R Pt e M&
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
This portion to he forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q., A. E..F.



.. ¢ ‘ Plot-73 lycrs,
§ NO. 16 ; 3 e

Date June 9, 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTEEMENT AND REBURIAL » e

Remains of s

Name : Benedict, Hyman Number : 1236786

Rank : Cl)lo Organization: Co. H, 109th Infe

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit “B"

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

June 9, 1919 Plot-73 liyers, at Chateau—-Thierry, Aisne

Coorde 256070 — — 184,045
rave She -
Reburied (Date) ~ T (Give complete locat:.on) [ 7 g é..[.f
Jume 9, 1919  Tationa *

National Cemetery at Belleau | ooug, Aisne

Goorde. 262460 I = ~ 176004E

e —— ———————

Plot=2; Sece #; Grave 6l

Report as to nature of original burial and conditicn of body upon disintrment:

Body in poor conditiole

—————— T

Was one identification tag found upon the body yes

qhat other means of identification were found on the body Lk
)

’/;.-—’_.-—*—""——-—":-"’-:""_.—-_-. —
/’/

NOteZIf unon disinterment, effects are foqu’[u bedies, they will be promptly
eg&@

,ffebt" D0p0+ d r30t7 as J.S I'GQUJ.I' y) 170 G.LH' 2 194.bd,
2 carefully oxemined for clues to identity @ gpubtful cases, notatic
' 31 pe made and reported to Chief, Graves Registraties, uarvme.

2 / R ¢ A
N s e 2 WOWW

supervised by ::..7-—-—-— - C .0 .Group_ Init

?’/J

Prov. UmtB G R.S




3 ¢ : - ; d Begl, 41500 /
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place e

-+ REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL o, 72y 22/

/ BENEDICT, HYMAN ~ 1236786
ISR EMWATN SE O Resedinr WSRO0 e oninl TOEELEIT L e Tt s LD s SERTAT RN UM EBE R s ooy S

- Co. H, 109th Inf |
RATIEAA: sy 88 IR0 S O R GANTZATT O 2 NSl vt | e Rbossot | (IR 2RI

2. Disinterred (date) : : ' From (give complete location) :

" Belleau, Aisne, Amer, Cty,#1764 Gr,61=F-2

: : : ; » ¢ty 6 /
By Group:. "2 trewetame SN R T L Unltse/“

3. Reburied (date) : e ; In (give complete location) : ;
July 12/e1, | Belleau,Aisne, husr,OtyoflT64 GOry6L=F=2 =~ /[ o

Byk:aGroup . siBOWe 8 BEHa L Unit.......52¢te 5 Nature of reburial Bdrlap&bo'

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
5 ft, earthen “grave, burlap, blanket and wooden box,

Badly decomposed, unrecognizable

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?......Yeg.. ... R )N oTay 6 N ATIsCTEIeE N QA e in
Tag on body reads "Hyman Bened---Cpl, Co.H,109th Inf,1236786" -
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Jewish star over grave

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .Impossible to dstermine

4 8
T

ibl t *¥
GlWAIRht (estimAted At b iRipepelbl e pEo IuBL DT 1 ﬂ 0O

(¢) Hair—Color None on skull

- ’ 1
(d) Hair on face—Color ............... imposaible. to determine

N
Diagram ropresents the mouth wide open.

Location“""""""“"'“""“"""‘Impos-a'ib'lﬂ""b@"'dﬁ‘t'ﬁ'l’ﬂina

(25

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or :
: s sing 3. p,1

missing parts)... Teeth nes,18, 20, 30331,

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

v.onpossibhato determineg o

7. Disinterment ;,/ T

supervised by ... Approved :

‘H, Shayery Vat RN iy R
(T L WA ENE L S

8. Reburial
supervised by ...,

/

N e [x... .UV . an Lor, Lt Lt F.A.
e B owes 5 & Approved : .H...?.f.&%‘p. r280 bt F,A

v



¥
7 2 “ 1
L)
-

t

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO.. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding.numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body« ‘ T8

1. Show soldier’s name, serial numher, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rcburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, cte. .

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave maiker by reporting
SYlesRitorsus INOR :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body;
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. e 5 ]

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing tecth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. ;

thus :
Vo)

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by Z s TOOTH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, % [ /
‘ : VT

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ....cccooo.co....... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

FILLING S S 5 0 s Draw filling on tooth -accurately as pos-

sible (block in and label gold, silver,

-cement), thus: 2

CARIES (CAVITIES) .......... Ouﬂinﬁllocation and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate_block in tecth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

L

N )
Same. \./gt I(‘,:;‘,'.! .
e i G . . :
8. Show .na%ofgper,ion\ superyising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
Qs N Ch Or sy :
[ AT R
/(:;) & 5 \ %,
{ ¢ L. W ie)



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATArile 13067

I. LocaTion IxpEx Carp:

(@) Name ______}_s_ﬁd,_j"I_CT,Z'ymn _______________________ Ser. No. l236786 ___________
TYP. 88W_
(b) Rank YDle Organization Gos E, 109th Inf, l ¥/]
¢
(¢) Date of death7"29'18 (d) Cause of death i lie R A [ i o

I1. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind Inf.):

. 61 aev (s,
© B Mo s i (L, mu o, %mgﬂwfx i‘f:;;'""’f"";:;@

(b) Emerg. Address R, o Sett e digblio X, OLL WOOLE “lem— THid8 —= S

'.’ . (//f YA M

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ._______ BRion 1o G0, (Gt XN CTRTINY o 11 A, GRIRM86E /J

IV. Tnformation on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable-onie:G i i/ PTG IWRCET cRsell - T NEIA RN , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by ' 1019
: letter of transmittal on ___ /11 =Y Ve 2 1 ___________ , 192
e L B S i ] el b_e___r_eturngdf __________ G LRI
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ____________ MAY-7 192' ________________________ , 192

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

;z’l):t/e&of/ :m/d ;m‘r{:} ;, Relatlonshxp and n //2 ) j Z;mres y /2/ Action taken. Q

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. _____________ é"";l“}‘f ___________________ , 192
R P
e —
COUNTRY CRMBEBDRY Nl d e s SHEET No, il oiENeT ' 4880
B S o e om
(i
Prance 1764 149 Bt

FfS b=y



ri COMPIMN OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATAr;iie #13067
(®h
I. Locatiox IxDEX CARD: [
(@) Name ..______BENEDICT, iiVmaﬂ TRy Ser. No. __123(37_8__6, V
ARG 2y SeW-
(G)MRaniISGnile. o . L Organizatiou JB0 o Hleee JOQBHD . Tnfico. i i
ORIRNCY AV
(¢) Date of death 7=2 9‘18__ __ (d) Cause of death _____ 12\_{43_1:& __________________
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.) :
(a) Grave No. _6:L ________ ) ; o SO e Sec PRRIEeeaty S TYR gaWw: il
%\Q@M«/ W 252¢ 75“”7(/ _jﬂ&/ﬂ/ 7@
N
e (0) Emerg. Address -Jurs .. _B;]__éﬂn eﬁ;LCt_,_-.LLg thﬁl‘.,--gll _loore She :.-_P ey-- P8 rw’\
VA v- §-W e
\III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diéeaSes . T AR A 28 i CKR(j}/\)\
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: T)ate ofirecelp St STuminiii: . Wy les Hr LT 1S
(¢) Name "J /{Q Xetttl der }"’4' (8): Relationship: - SSrecsR oo ot  eiig 18 1
(c) Address < N . i\” \ \ ,/'4 / £ / '______'______.__';_..‘..‘.'___-..»_-_'._’L:L;_..;._‘__-:._:/.-".’: ....... \’_\___‘Lf,_:. _____ oo )
(@) Remams to be brought to U. S.? ___- OBty % Do iaiss S HIENA Y DL WL N e VR TR
(e) To be interred in National Cemet-ei'y in U. S. at __;?_‘f 0,101 (a0 TR AL L < T VL L )
(f) Shipping 1nstruct10ns upon arrival of body in U. S. -.&.r:’is.‘_'____'_"___.:;.-__;f,_‘_ﬂ,,__“_\:i;f_{:__'-_‘_»_'ﬁ__-;’.5_-:’:_;’: _____
V7 wscd
e ) o) é M A e b2 ( f‘m. 4 ,Q:v;/j" Z .vl _,j";_;{"____;‘::;’___{’_‘:};1_//_ _______________________________
() DispositioninstructionsGfnot bronghtitoNTHs 5 MEEENEE LIS TS S S
Examiner’s Initials 2077 . B ot e AANEYCA IR e , 192
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from _______ .
....... L e I S ST 0, o0 L e T R
confirming request in Par. IV., item ______________ Wabovetorrequestimo il t ST I, T
Examiner’s Initials __-_1_--;‘ _______________ D ateir At e o S Lo ok , 1920
VI, G. R. S. FiiEs, CORRESPONDD\ICE—Shows as fohows e TV
(a) ancéliétmn memos Y TG Lo (N SR RN S T T TR T 4
BxaminerisrnitialsssFEaFie: & JiE iE Date smwt o o W . Jii L , 1920/
COLTNTRY‘ France CEMETERY No. -----31-764r ---------------- SHEET NO- —~-~l4~9/—i;—; ————————————
Make ;?Ol‘!;ﬂ o, 114 ) !

G. R. 8. Form NO. 115 3—7720

# Ameuled Apr.l6,1920 o S
88 11LC s onf ITENIY)
ol 115 - A COMPLELE

e e



FETIE SN
| [81) y,

MAIL UNjT

VIL. G. R.S. Form No. 114 made T Bu2beRl . in. o8 1920 JUN g 1921
Typed by ...__AEW - /*{,Qlé?(fkgd Y 75 I L, Wi2=06=a , 1920.
A0, n».,_;;// N O Cemetena] Division
VIII. Fixan AcTiON: fog '{ "l,)\ s Py =
d?{{ oy ;"?‘@; cableon s tud sl Wil L, o ) , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by e ]
Hgy o letter on ”\'110]921 _____ , 1920
R {7
______ / Fetg - CE 1 el S A VY O i i 1
__________________________________________________________ Par. 1 To be returned. (L4,
IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcTION TAKEN.

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS:l./k-[Z’A:_pr.;e.it/:.;?ﬁ;.:;zszv_%zz;__//@ /jﬂﬁ” M-(.‘? )

23.36 & ekl LL, [Hl




o ." | S g

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION, U galcanit ¢y s e S SR I
To be prepi;fd in triplicate. : DATERS loverber 14, 1922,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

D}SINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ) :
Records of G.R.S, Headqﬁarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _BENE,I_),IAQ?,__}_IEI}}@_I}___KQ JV‘)/ ______ Lo RName il & WH il WNELE MR YIRLY
25PN oS e DRSO G685 1 Vo SR SR | R S LATONO, A AN AL W M 1 dol 7 5 i o, A\ TT AR LS00
A TR =B R U S ATV S e P S P T2 Rankibha® e e ro, S0 T G AN
4, Ofg. | .@o. He 1098 Iufe Bl
RoEID DI S 222 SLORYS WA A ity vl ) o ]
6. C.D Wounds Recd, in Actiom
7. Grave No. 61 Soe Bt « 1 15 Grave Nok, 4P et oS bt OO S r e 42 ailals
Bla LG, N R ROW 4 4o W S P90 1.6c s PL Ol il s o i mpipgagmoieingl Rows i JotaliXol it
9. _M"; __________________________________ 74 no 01 soBepane e [ aagin B, e 50y
18. Cemetery Alsns-lMarne American Cty,. 19. Commune or town _____ | Ballagu’ oo s
20. Dept. or County

20
R3.

24,

25.

Vels WRIIL JT. V/

PREPARATION

26.

29

30,

31,

What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of;body in detail). . :

ConditionertEody (ool W L Badly decamposed, Features unredognizable, .
Natiife ofyburdal rd e | . Weoden box SndBueIap: ..o Sed N SR 0 L i e

Any ‘discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

guoted abovierINIREhack AT I e SINLY O e 2 TR S0 WU A L ISR, Vs, o o e
Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  Nova 14, 1928. By CePs Keating
Gasgket! gealed By .o .t ot Cale Kealting . .

Signatuge of Embalmer, (Supervisor |
)‘4/1 v l/ \

£ &yfgé/kbb

{




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. ¢ - 31188

32, Designation of body:

Name H; ______ .B“ARBDICT __________________________________________ Serial No. 1286786
Cpl
Rank_______ S Organlzat1on____g_‘??_‘ﬁ!_.’:???’{f!‘fr ________________________________
33. Consigned to: : . 85 J 3

Algne-iarne American Ctye 31764, Belleau, aAisne

' Name of Permanent Cemetery

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Tovember 14, 1922. . Byl Pa ,L_egj:_mb _______________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector F;;;EQ-E:;;!-;;;>“§T:_:T;:::;_“§;,_
.....E. DEYEY 15{; LE TTL;C. ¢

36. Remarks,

.................... S T R O e Fa R Oy o (02 s = UM T AT A0 Nl L s (ROl g b E M bl A0 M it B bl o

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ____ Novembher Q48 SLE23 ¢ 0 S REE N BT ¢

To point of Concentration ; ________________________________________________________________________________
(Name )

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

CONVOY QT sntmy il 5 o3 e iy, e = 8 BASIIIG <

404 " Raceived: " “Datel il & sl sl

GliR /B \YRepresontativen d .- vl sl s e 7 UG TGN OV SN U, T 10 e RORE o AR v e e
41. Reinterred, NQVe14,1922,Alsne~Marne Cem,1764,Belleau(khisne)
(Date)
A8 Gra v Mok . Ly b0 10 e B8 b s e N M MO R AT 6 M e M Section, LSO itmih A
2xxix Bl

43. Plot____,,f‘_’_’_‘ _______________ B et i 1o AYILE ARy TR N
G.R.S. Representative.’ . ééiﬁft;;QiiQ@;:@: _____
's-‘}’.D.Cleary L’

. Lt. ,Chaplain,USA.




G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A

REPORT OF DISINTYUENT AND REBURIAL

1.  REMAINS OF. . BENEDTOT , Hymen
RIANKOTEEAG . Gt MUt B 0N oy ORGANIZATION .
28 pisintermd (date) : I'rom (give complete location): i
1L November: 14, 1922, . ... : wrave 61, Plot. 2, .56Ce . Fy ComelV64e .. i
A \
Bad S Eronpess. Wkt \er ol ooy e Uit it oo FeSed s Alsne-llarne Coma.
3. Reburied (date) Nov.14 Y1922 »  In(give complete location): Gr.88,Block A,

Row 2,Aisne«arne Cem,1764,Bellean(Aisns})

By : Gl"oup.?..e. -burlal : g,roug Unit . Nature of reburial Cyé.—..g%
4+ Report as to nawure of original hurial and condition of hody upoen disinterment :
¢
e Wooden. box and burlap ...
Badly dec ouposeds TFeatures unregogmizable. . &
5. (@) Identification tags:-l?)urim_l with hody ? Yes . . ......On grave manker 20 L NO LI bt v 8

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

! e BOBELE. rocOXd nd gdy disc 88T0Cs . L

6. What does examination of hody shosw as regards the following identilying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) = Dmpossible te determine

(h) Weight (estimated) : n
(O Hairs=Golor i =os, ity |47 U Y
Quantity u
Characteristies :
17
(d) Hair on face—Color .
4 ’ ; "
Location
1"
Quantity.
"
(e) Permanent marks, on ho ly (old scars, peculiarities,

ormissing parts).. . b FEON LAY el At el _ \“V

Hone vigihle.

Wohe WL JP, CHeok8r.

7. Disinterment 5‘?/() ;s s
.. supervisediby Ll ST T {’422 <_<7_ Ui

COP. I’:.EJ‘TIITG, So...]‘ LB

8.  Reburial, -« ¢ / ' 1 L SO
supervised by . o s e o A DPEONE AR I K L2 o0
: ! & W.D.Cle ary 7

(Title) Fte »Chﬁ}Pl&.in JUBSA,



INSTRUGTIONS FUIR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numébered
space. This form is supplemental to andsis to he forwarded with G. R. S. Form . l-a, reporting
reburial locations” To bé uséd in answer to Question 26; Form 114, in case no means of identification
on bhody. 3 : (s

L. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wolim disinterred and reburied.

2. Give dafe.and accurate information as to location from which the bhody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degrec decompasition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally huried—in a casket, hox. burlap, ete. This statement shoulld be as complete as
possible. .

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘‘Yes” or “No”. ¢

(b) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any. identilying
articles found in or on hody or grave? List any personal cffeets, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which ‘it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Ifem No 6.

6. Give all information as 4o bhody descriptign and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the Lody description -are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and ¢lassed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, hridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

°

MISSING TEETH v All tecth missing throngh previous
: extraction (not those fracturcd or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be scratched ont, thus : .

(=] TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH " Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel _60LD crown(e PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelan, orgold and poreelain), GOLD CROWN
. thus;
» 4 S
BRIDGE WORK Bloek in solid the erown of iooth (label GOLD ano PORCELAIN Blél(l))L?)EBRlDGE
gold heidge,gold and poreelain bridge) (
ihu : l N
D)
A ILVER FILLING LD FILLING
FILLINGS 3 Draw tilling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (Llock in and lahel wold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cemient), thus :
—CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) . Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED N 77) DECAYED
shade in thus : 71
DENTURES (PLATES) . . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato

retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp.”

—_— Eee==

A §
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

approving same. ! ‘

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and thesname and title of the person approving

same. (| §




G.

R. 8. Form No. 114 “tation ‘ ]«99
4 L Y

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT _
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found ug;on' examination of body.
1. Name . BEBNEDICT, Hyman 10, "Name (08ealle o . T S8BT 3 L0 N T SN
2., Nov i WREeRee ey 1 o TOPRND M. 7 R e VSl N
3! Rgniettv@piley " -8 WU T El 7 20 Ranlets U deae ST, SR T N e i e
4, Org ________ Q _Q_!__E)___ng_EhT_;ni° Lo D N ) IR Oro s L il oo B0 S L oot Ml LA crtiontnl ) RIS ey
\

5. DEDMLUP-RRIGH. BIAGN, [1 2 2 A, S @IDID IR e, g 0, 100 i =4 1
6. OI'D L ININRTA Y L Al oy AORDeR T T g
Discrepdncyfmmd upon disinterment.

7. Grave No. ____.._.__| [3; LTI K\Se‘c. ..... L <15, "GTaye NG el S Enbalix i . ) Soc. et T S,

\Y A o
SIMBlot Pl M M T 0 BEL L \i{j)w ______ ==t NN IS Plo bR P W R T S Rowsetil’ o v
(ONF iR~ . N e IT 9_9_29_!_.____-_~___i _____________________ 17, casilo e B ENC el 0 50 VIl SRR T
R S A Amerivay Concentration Cty. ..
\ ~
19. Commune or town_-----_---_-_-L__'_\? ........ B_e_lle_a‘qf?. _____________________________________________________________________
20. Department or county \J ................... Aisx.le ________________________________________________________________
FLE COuntny. Ol 2 et ST I EN drance 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. __]_‘_?é% _____
23 . DisinterredTe._siens S0E L ; -]5;0-.-)-3 --------------- F S
NG
24. Tnscription INfEronEieat, o ol o Wl L MR 1 T oL S oy s 'Y ik Sorial Nove. L o 0 S50 U
on ;
grave'marker,|  Ranl 1 i did . N i o v . Organizatién ____________________________________________________________
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker ? BPELAL  AAR I " On ody e Bl L B 17 g,
&) \
/ """"""""""""""""" Signature of Junior Techmical Assistant.
(The following space is reserved for notgtions to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
3—7727

eable ref. no. 149

(ovBR)

eI A o S A v e | ﬁ i Sl e o



PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

giveldescription ofibodysintdetail) sl L L U ] et e R A e
f s:»’;:xn. UNIT
27. Condition of body____________________________________~__________________-_____________________\J_UN _____ 9 1921 _________________
230 Niature of Durials i siest b TSRS P is. o T s bl O e s e R s .
Cemefenil™ i vy

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S;"‘i"év%fa's‘;(fﬁ'ofed“‘:L%)ove t

SONBody prepared ‘and placedfineasket 2 fo... o L8 e . Byttt L 20 L ST SR
(Date.)
I @ sketisoal edihy PEm s MRsTRie. 7] T I W e e L R T
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor). . . Mt o Soel o Ll el
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. .______________ T o i ol

Name._____. BENE:DICT,Hyman _______________________ Serial No. 1236786

32. Designation of body

33. ConsiGNEE—Name __188ac Benedict,

g4 @asket¥boxedhand, mankeds e sl e R el T e s Byl 2 00 o el
(Date.)

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector._.____
6N emarke s . L4y e S BRI A L i, S el IR [ L ERORRRE L e e
37. Shipped from cemetery. ... Wi by e L AR WEUS 1Rttt of LA ER i (O M e 1L Shp) Ul
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Conyoyer-Srfu & 74 doees, . LM .. Signature Shipping Officer oo oo
38. Received at point of concentration ...
(Date.)
Signature Receiving OffiCer. .
39. Shipped from point of concentration ... e S
ate.
To ! J AP IR ) Gonvoyer ...l - LB 4 5 Rt N
(Port.)
Signature Shipping Offcer - -
40. Received Buropean Port oo
(Date.)
Signature of G. R. S. Representative .. .
41. Shipped t0-ooccoooeeeee sas e (Ot R el AL L M . DR B T
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
IDatertmti L0 o o Cocy (910308 (o) PN SO B 5 o (SIS SO O .
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
A2 Rloceived ity S sl o el By G.R: 8. Representative--a: oo oo ipeccunconaliosanliate
(Date.) (signature.)
43, Shipped to deStmation"""""""'(’6"'5 ............ B/l or Express Oider No. ... oo oniimon
ate
Convoyer ... ... NS . Shipping Officer
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2. Soldiér’s No. ' /

Surname (In Block Letters) First Name an-1 Tnitials
1 ]
SMURRRa |t o it 19940 Infe
Rank Company - Regt. or Corps
D i et e Ao © o St s s g RN L L S
Date of Death Cause, if known
R L R e
Date of Burial Cemetery

; ~1.Q.MYERsS
M 1 e i R B 5 ik o e o o o st oie Enouel 18 Avle LY XY ERS
Grave No. . Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg?..... Cross?..... Headboard?..... Bottle?.....
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body?.. "%, Attached to Grave Marker?.......
o Identi,f(it‘ tion Tags Fi
/

/
nissing; give /marks and des-

171t name unknoWn. A Fhgs

2

4
F 4
................................ ] R R R O R R T ——_—
4
......... wm*/'
TBE 5 S P s i 5 e s s 5.4 Tl 5 157 /1T CPRUNNRIY uf) ol
Map Reference, if interment is ou?{de of cemetery
.................................. ’.
13: i scm s mmme s s sesmon s s sieianmiie o ol lls s mim e s s s SEE §5 wia 5 5 Al
Give name of Chaplin o urial Officer
" ATTT 0
Signed........ b,*’T:\: T\]' 1 .......
Group. ,..:... Unit.. (s ”Gﬁ S
NOV 7 1918
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@crave |@ CATION BLAN

GRAVE OI

LOCATION OF THE
HymMAan.

BenedicT (123.6786).  [(FErrtx
(Surname.) (Number.) (Fi rst Name and Initials.)

e osa R Cott. 09 S
(Rank.) = (Or framzntxou )

DATE OF BURIAL. F}Zw&r .........
PLACE OF BURIAL.G‘@M ...............

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map ‘eference

.

must specify clearly wlmt map is used

Q CCF G D &{;_m_g, JJA: MWW

va .C‘,"w @ (e 4%,3()&/3—%&
avu.czuw /.&»c CA rveet

OEG-QM /a"‘/“z" 2""’1/“
R hin e Cas R o “&“,aa{%{o&,@@

Wi j??lf?&fT/?%frﬁ% ......................
@) »
GRAVEN NUMBERRT Sl T AR SENPUE oy
RION M ABIEED il ame Bog 112 LA . Orosst i ve .
Iy
Headboard? . lL st ;,"f o, Bottlg? ________ 3
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: A
'l 4
Was one buried witl, Lady®. .. i T aAN A B e PR e of
§
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. .. aﬁw ....................
description and marks

name unlxnm\n and tags missing,

Jai
should be given here:
rl'r 2 71 ” 2
('.1_\ a. M i< f‘)»,« SN '8 P 2 \
................................
F [,‘:J
........... '.'.".‘/ff..:".’.‘.f":‘..4,1.\..’.’..»,.........,.... LA
d k“
o}
.U/ug.CK ace. @R 2

REPORTED BY: E\)\IOJQJ(M S-IS f .A.Cf/ylfy%

P R ead s H. A

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

Phis portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Serviee

2 AOY Rge
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' (SENEDICT, Nyman)

293,8-Cempterial Dive  #13067-Regs 50 gepty 164 1920,

‘ The Qnartemasfér General'. ﬁ.s.Arnv (Oarpetorm Div.)

Mr, Isasc Bonodlot, 2526 South Frasklin gt., Philsdelphis, Pa,

Case of Corpl. Hyman Senedict,

1, In reply to your lettor of September 11th’ .
requesting that the remains of the late Corpls Hyman
Benaliet, (oe H, 109th Infantry, de returned to this
csountry for private interment instead of being perma-
nently interred in France, s proviously requested, you
are advised that the progress of . the work in France has
Tondered it necessary to establish a definite poliey
governing requests relstive to the disposition of remains
of our soldier dead, therofore, the Seoretary of Var has
direscted that no change of requests for return of the '

body will be considered after August 165th,

, 2» The body of the deceased 1s now interred in
grave 61, Alsne~Marne (Belleamu Woods) Cemotery. Thie

is a pormanent Ameriocan cemetory and the grave will bde
perpetually maintained by the Government in & most care-
ful and reverent manner, ,

By authority of the Cusrtermuster Generals

b\ ‘ ' ' ,
A% i A ,v ’ {ﬂ?/\,
' A . ) Jeo WYNNE,
IRL Oapta ¢ Qs My Corps. W
W
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G.R,S5. Forgo. 121 '

. File# /5&6?
Classification

Adjustment.

CEMETERI AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION

: Date —suase
MENMORANDUM¢ JUN
To: Registration Files Sub=-Sectiond

subjects Adjustments rade on Registration Files.

1,

Chahges as checked have beeii made in the Registration Files vwhich
will necessitate aGrrespondirg chauge in the Classification Files,

ADD, ADD,
‘CORR.I_DATA CORR, | DATA
File Number /ﬂ \Date_of Burial
Nere Z' - }Date_gigﬁgbgzigl ’
Serial Number { | Burial Ioformation | 4
Rank E ; Nearest Relative
Organization : ;"5: Notified Nearest Relative ¥
Cause_of Death

Rlue_Card thrown out
Date of Death

Vhite Card set up

Casualty Cablegram Number

0,K, Alphabetical Files LX. & J G-/o- 20
D Organizetion-Files:

.GfK»r»S'ta“b& "Fi‘leao

z
i

& 3 i R s :l
}.._m ACemetery Audifl Department = =
i Irnvestigation & Adjustiment Dept,.
/ BY e
Cards attached,

NS =7739/MB



FROM, OuQeM.Ca

|
|
|
|

® @

WAR. DEPARTHENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the -Army

Washington

G.R.5. Form 8~W-A=0 '

Information redquested of A,G.0. Date 2/21/21,

File No. Requistration.,

From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Amy, (Cemct@fial D;vision)

To: The Adjutant General of the\Army} 6th & B EEET;“ﬁ:ﬁ;;Washington,D.G.
5 sy

Subject: Information reduired forrGiR,S. CA

1. It is requested thet the, items checked below be completed, Reduest
confirmation of all infexmation shown.

a. Surname Benedick (|- £, Date of death 7/29/18+ O
b, Christian name Hyman g. Cause of death DYRIA.
c. Serial Number 1236786 ¢ | h. Authority (C.0.7)
d. Orgenization Co. H, 109th Inf. -»&fﬂfiﬁgiéénééwéddfééé '
e, Rank Cple o Relationsh£§ D

BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS

(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical rcport of

examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment
- e @} Strike out teeth missing

1,

by Color of eyes gﬂ5 ;
BET 645 4135 2L L 2niSHANBIIE a8

¥ o) P 5“:
&= ¢y - Color o&&ﬁr ‘\(5»\(31‘\ ‘ J upper right upper Jeft
/
d. Height : W : g 76 5 e 3800 203 4 B8N
APl L% { lower right lower left
e, Weight <ot

e
f, Permanent marks and

physical defects at

enlistment (0ld fractures or breeka)

H, L, ROGERS
Quartemaster General,U.S5.A,

G.¥s

YETETERY NO: 1764

s/{&; NO3 149

- BY 1 1.Wg
3L

da



OSRRSE MR . ' v, -

Form No. 1009 § ABE

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL & 4% P
CEMETERIAL DIVISION ‘ 5
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION/

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEVETERY 0. SATE

BENEDICT, Hyman cpl. 1764-149 4-12-21
SERIAL NUVBER ORCANTZATION ‘ DATE OF DEATH
1236786 Cd. H, 109th Inf. 7-29-18

WAR RIS URANCE IN i |
Copy forwarded by ISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

Adjustment, Department DATE
Dat6¢¢ y'é/”zk&Uzz
PERSON NAMED 2Y SOLDIER TO EE CENEFICTARY OF INSURANCE RELATIONSHIP
ADDRESS i i
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH C MPENSAT TON RELATIONSHIP
Q;i/%&/ e
j’ j ‘?é/ W%/ 4—"
5 T e
e
;7;2” R .
5/1868/ LML '
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RANK. .

DIVIS

STATE FROM WHICH HE CAMBu . e usranssnssoesannnssssnsssesascsss

IDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED::.oeeeeesoasas Bl e

Form $#114-B

BENEDICT, Hyman

i,
H
l-o.aondaunc ©0 00 2@ 900086000430 © ¢ © D5 0@ 200656 900003 900 80eas s 90

cpl, . 1236786

N =
R oao--veuccno-uon.oo-na.e--oceSﬂRIAUno-ennn-’.q-oo-ru-.

oM

Company H, 109th Infantry

& ORGA:\TI/[.TIOACIIQOOIOQIll‘Illl.ll.ll..ﬁ.l.ll.ll..l'l

11-14- 1922 88 2

A - 45 )
TAL GECVL qu,.‘..-- P A 48 e s s e e o0 T e s e tec s s a0

Date Grave Row

.AignesMarpe. American. Cometory, #, 1764,
Cemetery
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( BENEDICT, Hyman)

293 ,8-Cemotorial Div, #13067-Rog. - 'Bepts 15, 1920,
The Quartermaster General, U,S:Army (Cemeterial .'Dlv.) :

Mr, Issac Bonodiot, 23526 South Franklin St., Philadelphia, Pa,

Case of Corpl. Hyman Benedict.

1. In reply to your letter of September 1lth
requesting that the remains of the late Corpl. Hyman
Benedict, Qo. H, 109th Infantry, be returned to this

. country for private interment instesd of belng perma-
nently interred in France, as previously requested, you
are advised that the progress of the work in France has
rendered it necessary to establiph a definite poliey
governing requests relative to the disposition of remains
of our soldier dead, therefore, the Sesretary of Var has
directed that no change of requests for return of the
body will be oonsidered aftor August 15th,

2. The body of the deceased is now intorred in
grave 61, Aisno-Marne {Belleau Woods) Cemetery. This
is a pormanent American ocemetery and the grave will be
perpotually meintained by the Government in & most care-
ful and reverent manner .

By suthorlty of the Quartormaster Generals

OHARLES J. WYNNE,
IRL Oaptain, Q. M. Corps. m



v 1'5'1“ v-n""’ms;b“ﬁﬂ\ﬂinmf;ﬁorabr; % g "
b SR Sy e Bc: Bemdiet Wn. CDl-,,

L we e geviel yumber 1286766,
% ok By 109th InfRitTy.

%r. Isaao Bamdict, % A AR Sk s DATIRR YA
2026 B¢ mmlm serea'o. o S R UV T SN SR G WA
Philadelxhw, LA i B Vot

Dear Sirz

: Yo shirm‘!nrf imuira dated ray 29, 1921 raqua eting
’chat thnt the remalm af the ‘Hosansad soldier neuad above be .
Jlaft in Prance hns been forwarded to the. olameterisl Div ision,
“office of the Quartermuter Gcnm:. washize'wn. De 0.,. for
mmuu;v acﬂon. :

3 I'G i rem ate& that w gnrther eomniu\tlom con~
, ‘geming the &leposition of the remmizs be addressed to - tmt
; afﬁ.ce Zor mply,

l'be Doprtmant duirea to renew. ita prrovims a;renion
Gf tmpdshy in your beremum#.

w aut}m-lw of the ertcmutor mmm

I

) RC Bl Smfmm: X '
: ; : \ ptlln. Qe Mo O”ﬂo rh
e P " otficar in Charge,

BYs

'3 S e muns,
AR ,\,‘ ixeoutive uautant. | |

260 a R




G.R.S. FORM 129 b

) e
Transmittal Supplementary Advice pali=c
Hoboken to Washington @ =

e
WAR DEPARTMENT s
QUARTERMASTER CORPS K\q\f:-‘
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q:?p
HOBOKEN, N. J. o)
y ;13\*5__3_
W)
June_1, 1921 \ 5
, i =
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. z;<3
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. Eqb;?
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: (SSl
4\397
Name Benedict, Hyman Ser. No. 1236786
Rank Cple Organization Coe H, 109th Inf.
Cemetery No. 1764 Cable Reference No., (Sheet No.) __149 4 Magie
&
Request shown below dated May 51, 1921 is latest in this case: .
Name of Relative Return Remain Special
to in " Y
‘ France \- 4
Widow __one Ly
Children AL 573%;\
A

Guardian \

Father Isaac Benedict, 2326 S. Franklin Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, ;

Mother S

\

Brother o3

Sister

Others

f ermanent Amerigan ¢
Body ¥oxvexzhippedxkoxxawr for interment 1n:P saotery
&
mf 1\9\
ble



M ' b
G.R.S. FORM 129

Transmittal Supplementary Adv1ce
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

Jung 1, 1921.
From: Graves.Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:
Name Benedict, Hyman Ser. No. 1256786
Rank Cple  organization Cos H, 109th Inf,
Cemetery No. 764 Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) __ 149

Request shown below dated May 31, 1921

is latest in this case:

Name of Relative §et35n nggig Spec1a1
50 ridhce
Widow Home
Children
Guardian
Father a0 Bemodict, 2826 S, Franklinm Street, Fhiladelphla, Pemnsylvanis.
Mother !: ”74
/I
Brother éﬁf
Sister CO&, o~ 7927
4 s (\
Others B S
: ermanent Amer i c
Body ¥o*BE*Bhippea e ®xr for interment in:p e Gestery
nf i f\‘\\-t} x
Cable a
<£e%%ep-g7_£%/{] 1921 forwardlng advice to Burope dispatched ___ 1921 .
5—744 EB A /

ij%‘f_ {i; i fféf ﬂféé ; .‘}}ﬁ{*#
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G. Isa. S. Foi:Nm No. 120 b ? "
HIPPING UIRY B ) -
(84, of Jan, 1, 1021) 1764=149 md /o, .,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
This is br* o .+ ““se that WASHINGTON /

bod Yy "ha s et & u s i U.S, This is not .a notice that
5T LA T e Ll

FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. 3

~ o Mo

To: Mr, Ike Benedict, 2326 S. Franklin Ste., Phila., Pa.

SuBJECT: Remains of ____UpleHymen Benedict, Ser.No. 1236786, CoeHs 109th Inf.

The records of this office show t,h@t you have requested that the body of the abov. ﬁ-named .8oldier
i WAL L7 e F3// 2 ECSK

Pa.. This Halleau Wood American Cemetery, Department of the Aisne (pear cho.teaa-
Thierry) is to be permanent.  See paragraph 9 of the inclosed bulletin.. .

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body &o any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other 101}%], Cemetery, or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

//)/ PROPOSED CABLEGRAM NO. 3/€ TO EUROPE-BODY TO RE

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a re
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER

LIVING. a
M4y B
'Was soldier married ? M- 21 192

1114
/  “GEORGD H. PDNROSD
SN Colonel, Q. M z,
/( {
W
, of this pﬁper and a SERIOUS
r&/ ese relatives are STILL

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

s children. < 2
S?%Idalx?lz oldest first.)

2326:&}4%‘&;-.1‘/) e Lt ’Q\

Brothers. 2‘)11W£QJW~131L)¢ZM.W“ .................. P METY
(g%rg&g) 3__» E_e—-:A‘: LK 5 .a L SN e ;

1 PR DA 0 T SRR, T i T D

s de Al Cobton.. | 2230 J4.0 okl eV |
e U%.M Yeaedaet—.. | 2 M;W Pl BT

Date - ___’____’_’ Z(’,/ o o Slgnature_@gﬂ%__z__ (’j,




/— Zg_ 2]
e Nl el oo

&
I, the undersigned, am the - and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: RECEIVEDRY
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) MAIL UNIT
1. As-stated-enfirst page-of-this-sheet. JUN 9 1921
2. To be returned to_the U..S. and shipped_to
) i 2. emetenal Division
(R. R. station.) ) T == Oves "'($hiif3e‘.‘) IG5
3. To-be-returned-to-the"UrSrand burted in _ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Slgnature__{?./(._am ...... _/_/.8 Lol AL S

.: *
3

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT. - :

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her hushand.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authonty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her nght;
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37860




